Third-party information brought to
you courtesy of Dell Technologies
Product Brief +
Quad-port Gigabit Ethernet server adapters
designed with performance-enhancing
features and power management technologies
Intel® Ethernet Server
Adapter I350

available from VMware’s web site and they are released on a separate sc
3-SR-IOV validation only
Product Order Codes for tFRU-less* Versions
Description SKU DPN Intel MM#
I350-T4, LP Factory installed: 540-BBCZ
Customer kit: 540-BBDV
NM8TT 99AWH5
I350-T4, FH Factory installed: 540-BBDD
Customer kit:   540-BBDS
Y10X9 99AWH4
*The minimum software required for the Dell tFRU-less cards is Dell (FFV):
19.5, 20.0 or 20.5